503767546 04/04/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3814192

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ILYA SOROKIN			03/02/2015	
Name:) FUSION CORP		
Street Address:		WALL STREET		
City:	NEW YOR			
State/Country:		NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10005)05		
	S Total: 4			
Property Type		Number	1	
Patent Number:		58830	-	
Application Number:	127	713126	-	
Application Number:	131	68252	-	
Application Number:	611	38926	-	
	I			
	ΠΔΤΔ			
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	(60	7)256-3628		
⁻ ax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	(60 [°] be sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that is un		
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	(60) be sent to the f provided; if			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	60 ^{°)} be sent to the f provided; if 607	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(60 [°] be sent to the f provided; if 607 doc	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 2562000		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(60 [°] be sent to the f provided; if 607 doc : BR(e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 22562000 ket@bpmlegal.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(60 [°] be sent to the f provided; if 607 doc : BR(118	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 2562000 ket@bpmlegal.com OWN & MICHAELS PC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(60 ⁷ be sent to the f provided; if 607 doc c 3118 SUI	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 2562000 ket@bpmlegal.com OWN & MICHAELS PC 3 NORTH TIOGA STREET		
	(60 [°] be sent to the f provided; if 607 doc : BR0 118 SUI ITH	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 2562000 ket@bpmlegal.com OWN & MICHAELS PC NORTH TIOGA STREET ITE 400		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(60 [°] be sent to the f provided; if 607 doc 118 118 SUI ITH	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 22562000 ket@bpmlegal.com OWN & MICHAELS PC B NORTH TIOGA STREET ITE 400 IACA, NEW YORK 14850		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(60 [°] be sent to the f provided; if 607 doc 118 118 SUI ITH	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 22562000 ket@bpmlegal.com OWN & MICHAELS PC B NORTH TIOGA STREET ITE 400 IACA, NEW YORK 14850		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N	(60 [°] be sent to the f provided; if 607 doc 118 118 SUI ITH	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 22562000 ket@bpmlegal.com OWN & MICHAELS PC B NORTH TIOGA STREET ITE 400 IACA, NEW YORK 14850 BL3.16 LYNDA WOOD		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	(60 [°] be sent to the f provided; if 607 doc 118 SUI 118 SUI ITH	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be set 72562000 Eket@bpmlegal.com OWN & MICHAELS PC B NORTH TIOGA STREET ITE 400 IACA, NEW YORK 14850 BL3.16 LYNDA WOOD /Lynda Wood, Reg.#53791/		

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, the undersigned Ilya Sorokin of New York, New York (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to 3D Fusion Corp., a Delaware corporation with offices at 110 Wall Street, New York 10005, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions described the following Patent Applications and issued Patent:

- US Patent 8,558,830, entitled "System and method for adaptive scalable dynamic conversion, quality and processing optimization, enhancement, correction, mastering, and other advantageous processing of three dimensional media content", issued on October 15, 2013, on which Stephen Blumenthal and Ilya Sorokin are inventors, on which an assignment was recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2010, at Reel/Frame 024814/0683. As to this patent, this Assignment and Agreement is given to confirm the assignment previously recorded.
- US Patent Application 12/713,126, filed on February 25, 2010, and published as US
 Published Application 2010/0214286, entitled "System And Method For Collaborative
 Distributed Generation, Conversion, Quality And Processing Optimization,
 Enhancement, Correction, Mastering, And Other Advantageous Processing Of Three
 Dimensional Media Content", which is abandoned, and on which Stephen Blumenthal
 and Ilya Sorokin are named inventors, on which an assignment was recorded in the US
 Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2010, at Reel/Frame 024814/0875. As to this
 patent application, this Assignment and Agreement is given to confirm the assignment
 previously recorded.
- US Patent Application 13/168,252, filed on June 24, 2011, and published as US Published Application 2012/0105439, entitled "System and Method For Adaptive Scalable Dynamic Conversion, Quality and Processing Optimization, Enhancement, Correction, Mastering, And Other Advantageous Processing of Three Dimensional

PATENT REEL: 038185 FRAME: 0297 Media Content" ", which is abandoned, and on which Stephen Blumenthal and Ilya Sorokin are named inventors.

 US Provisional Application 61/138926, filed on Dec 18, 2008, entitled "System and Method For Adaptive Scalable Dynamic Conversion, Quality and Processing Optimization, Enhancement, Correction, Mastering, And Other Advantageous Processing of Three Dimensional Media Content", which is expired, and on which Stephen Blumenthal and Ilya Sorokin are named inventors.

Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and Assignor also concurrently hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, he will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Assignors:

March 2, 2015

Name: Ilya Sorokin

Date